IQIZ
dugan production corp. 6
I I
June 15, 2000 FEDERAL EXPRESSED
Mr. Mark Ashley
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, NM 87505

METER NUMBER 87978 - STATE COMJJ1 (^r^JLZ'Jj^iL
OPERATOR 1862 - D L J G A N ^ I M B u T j ^ —
ANALYSIS DATE 4/14/99 TYPE CODE 2~̂ TCTUALX. *
SAMPLE DATE 4/12/99 H2S GRAINS 0 ^-/Ar.
EFFECTIVE DATE 5/01/99 LOCATION F - FARM BECK
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
C02 .83 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 .34 .000
METHANE 80.88 .000
ETHANE 10.35 2.769
PROPANE 4.30 1.185
ISO-BUTANE .62 .203
NORM-BUTANE 1.22 .385
ISO-PENTANE .40 .146
NORM-PENTANE .33 .120
HEXANE PLUS .73 .318
100.00 5.126
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .713
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU @ 14.73 DRY) 1242
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
r
/Vo . f
f £ / - f t
June 15, 2000
Merchant Resources
P. O. Box 27
Houston, TX 77060-0027
Re: Surface Commingling
Dugan Production Corp. 's
State Com No. 1 (N-I6-32N-12W)
State Com No. IA (P-16-32N-12W)
State Com No. 91 (M-16-32N-12W)
San Juan County, New Mexico
Dear Merchant Resources,
Attached for your information, review and file is a copy of our application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division and the New Mexico State Land Office to surface commingle natural gas produced from the captioned wells.
This will allow us to place the State Com No. 91 on production upon completion and will allow all three wells to share
the cost of operating a central compressor. The State Com No. I and No. 1A wells are currently authorized for surface
cornmingling. This application will add the State Com No. 91 to that system.
Our records reflect that you have a 12.500% working interest in all three wells. This proposal should not negatively
affect your interest and should increase revenues since less compressor fuel will be used which will increase the
volumes of gas available for sale from each well. In addition, our operating expenses will be lowered which will allow
all interest owners to recover more of the gas reserves from each well. The installation costs for connecting the State
Com No. 91 should not exceed the pipeline installation costs included in the drilling AFE.
Should you have any questions, need additional information or have any concern as to our proposal, please let me
know. Should you have an objection to our proposal, please let me know, or you can contact the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division directly at 2040 South Pacheco Street in Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, and we would appreciate
receiving a copy of your objectioa
^2 - Q-^ S-f
John D. Roe
Engineering Manager